### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	T		
		Name	Execution Date	
Raj Krishnan			06/29/2012	
Ryan Kelly			06/29/2012	
Daniel Rocha		08/28/2012		
Harvey C. Jones		06/29/2012		
Jeremy Silber		06/29/2012		
Hannah Allison Johns	ston	06/29/2012		
Russell Yanofsky			06/29/2012	
Yegnaswamy Ramakrishnan Sermadevi			06/29/2012	
Alexander Fischer			06/29/2012	
		Ν		
Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA  94043 			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	94043 RS Total: 1		Number	
Postal Code:	94043 RS Total: 1	13540414	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	94043 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 512391: 512.236 rdewani	13540414		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will A</i>	94043 RS Total: 1 ype DATA 512391: 512.236 rdewani <i>be sent to the o</i>	13540414 2173 5.2023 pdocket@jw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will of</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	94043 RS Total: 1 ype DATA 512391: 512.236 rdewani <i>be sent to the o</i> :: Jacksor	13540414 2173 5.2023 pdocket@jw.com <i>p-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>		

PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0598

502044918

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135216.30003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer			
Total Attachments: 7 source=30003 Assignment#page1.tif source=30003 Assignment#page2.tif source=30003 Assignment#page3.tif source=30003 Assignment#page4.tif source=30003 Assignment#page5.tif source=30003 Assignment#page6.tif				

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Raj Krishnan of 261 W. 22<sup>nd</sup> Street #6, New York, New York 10011, Ryan Kelly of 10 Exeter Court, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, Daniel Rocha of 17 Stuyvesant Oval, Apt. 11F, New York, New York 10009, Harvey C. Jones of 194 Park Place #4, Brooklyn, New York 11238, Jeremy Silber of 237 W. 109<sup>th</sup> Street #3C, New York, New York 10025, Hannah Allison Johnston of 41-15 45<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 6F, Sunnyside, New York 11104, Russell Yanofsky of 85 E. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. H, New York, New York 10003, Yegnaswamy Ramakrishnan Sermadevi of 560 Riverside Drive, Apt. 11C, New York, New York 10027, and Alexander Fischer of 220 West 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 2D, New York, New York 10011 hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at: <u>1600 Amphitheatre</u> Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>User-Navigable Resource Representations</u>, filed July 2, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/540414, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

**RAJ KRISHNAN** 

Witnessed by: Signature Ka

Typed or Printed

Date: 6/24/12

rjen 14/4

RYA

Witnessed by:

Signature

<u>Alexander</u> Typed or Printed Name Hischie

William Luke Stebbing

Date: 6/29/12

Page 2 of 6

311 A DANIEL RC

Witnessed by: Signature FLAVIO TAL ANORI ANTONELU Typed or Printed Name

28/2012 08/ Date: \_

Witnessed by:

HARVEY C. JONES

Date: \_

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Page 3 of 6

Witnessed by
Signature
Myon Section
Typed or Printed Name

DANIEL ROCHA

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Witnessed by Signature

Ryw Sortson Typed or Printed Name

Date: 6/79/12

Page 3 of 6

.f.A JEREMY SILBER

Witnessed by; Signature

Rym Snelsin Typed or Printed Name

Date: 29 June 2012

HANNAH ALLISON JOHNSTON

Witnessed by: Signature

Ryan Swelson Typed or Printed Name

Date: JUNE 29 2012

MUSSELL YAN

Witnessed by: Signatur

Ry an Swelson Typed or Printed Name

Date: 6/29/12

YEGNASWAMY BAMAKRISHNA SERMADEVI

Witnessed by: Signature

Ryw Swelson Typed or Printed Name

Date: 6/29/2012

Page 5 of 6

ALEXANDER FISCHER

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 6/29/2012

Kaylin Spitz Typed or Printed Name

Page 6 of 6

## PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 08/31/2012**